ORDINANCE NO. 97-256

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE
NO. 97-243, APPROPRIATING MONEY
FOR THE CITY OF CLINTON FOR 1997

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLINTON,
ARKANSAS:

Section 1. Budget Ordinance No. 97-243 was duly passed by the
Clinton City Council setting forth appropriations for wvarious
expenditures by the City.

Section 2. During 1997, the City has made several

expenditures which were not anticipated including the following:

FIRE DEPARTMENT:

Equipment $9,000.00
Insurance/Dues 1 .00
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT INCREASE OF: $10,200.00

STREET FUND:

M)

Eguipment $15,000.00
Fuel/Oil $1,200.00
Misc. Expense $1,500.00
Payroll $§7,000.00
Repair/Maintenance $5,000.00
Retirement $250.00
Street Improvements $50,000.00
Street Repairs $10,000.00
Supplies . $8350.00
TOTAL STREET FUND INCREASE OF: $90,300.00
GENERAL FUND:
Equipment $1,500.00
Health Insurance $950.00
Office Supplies $2,500.00
Other Misc: Historical Society $500.00
Police Dept. Payroll $9,000.00
Administration Payroll $4,000.00
Police Dept. Expense $2,000.00
Publishing $3,140.00
Retirement $4,500.00



